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BOLD PARK COMMUNITY SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE 2025 

 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

WILDERNESS PLAYGROUP FEES 
Wilderness Playgroup fees are payable before the commencement of term. 
Playgroup is run during term time only; therefore, fees are dependent on the 
number of Fridays or Saturdays per term. No refunds are given for missed 
sessions. 
No Trial Fee is charged to join the Wilderness Playgroup. Casual attendance 
applies to Saturday morning playgroup only. This can be paid by EFTPOS on the 
day, NO cash payments. To book, please call (08)9387 5055 or email 
ELC@boldpark.com. 
 
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL WILDERNESS PLAYGROUP 
Written notice of four (4) weeks is required if a decision is made to withdraw 
from the Wilderness playgroup. Please note that term fees will not be refunded. 
 
CANCELLATION 
48 hours cancellation required for non-attendance of casual session. 

EARLY LEARNING CENTRE FEE SCHEDULE 
All families who are eligible for Child Care Subsidy (CCS) need to apply 
through Services Australia directly to receive a rebate on these fees. 
Please note, our Trial Fee is charged exclusive to the CCS and must be paid at 
the time of application. 
 
TRIAL FEE 
A Trial Fee of $300 (including GST) must accompany all applications for 
admissions into Pre-Kindergarten and Kindergarten. This fee covers 
administration costs and is non-refundable. 
 
PAYMENT METHODS 
Payment should be made by the due date by one of the following methods: 
Payment by direct debit through OWNA are deducted fortnightly. Failed 
payments will incur an additional charge of $2.50 per transaction. 
 
HOLIDAY CARE SERVICE 
For Pre-Kindergarten and Kindergarten students in April, July, October and 
December/January (excluding 4 weeks over Christmas/ New Years). 

WILDERNESS PLAYGROUP FEES 

Term 1 - 9 Weeks Term 2 - 9 Weeks Term 3 - 9 Weeks Term 4 - 8 Weeks 

$180 $180 $180 $160 

Casual Rate (Saturday Only)  

$25    

 

EARLY CHILDHOOD FEES - PRE-KINDERGARTEN 

 Short Day 
(School based hours) 

Long Day 
(Includes before and after school care) 

Daily Fee $150 $175 

 

EARLY CHILDHOOD FEES - KINDERGARTEN 

 2 Day Short Day 
(Monday and Thursday or 
Tuesday and Friday) 

½ Day  
(Wednesday) 

3 Day Long Day 
(Includes Wednesday) 

Daily Fee $150 $85 $175 

 

BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL CARE - PP, YEAR 1, YEAR 2 and YEAR 3 ONLY 

 Before School Care After School Care 
(Monday, Tuesday Thursday 
& Friday) 

After School 
(Wednesday) 

Permanent  $35 $45 $55 

Casual $40 $50  $60 

    

HOLIDAY CARE SERVICE - PRE-KINDERGARTEN AND KINDERGARTEN  
(8.30am - 3.30pm) 

Daily Fee $150  
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PRE- PRIMARY TO COLLEGE FEES 

 PRIMARY 
PP-Year 6 

MIDDLE SCHOOL 
Year 7-9 

COLLEGE 
Year 10-12 

Trial Fee $300 $300 $300 

    

Endowment Fee First Child Second Child  Third Child 

 $2,000 $1,500 $900 

 

ANNUAL TUITION AND INFRASTRUCTURE FEES 

 PRIMARY 
PP-Year 6 

MIDDLE SCHOOL 
Year 7-9 

COLLEGE 
Year 10-12 

Annual Tuition 
Fees  

$11,130 $14,742 $15,456 

Infrastructure Levy $2,355 $2,355 $2,355 

Resource Levy $450 $660 $750 

Outta Boundz   $400 $500 

Total Annual Fees $13,935 $18,157 $19,061 

Monthly Tuition 
Fees (paid over 10 
months) 

$1,393.50 $1,815.70 $1,906.10 

Fortnightly Tuition 
Fees (paid over 20 
instalments) 

$696.75 $907.85 $953.05 

 

SIBLING DISCOUNTS 

 PRIMARY 
PP-Year 6 

MIDDLE SCHOOL 
Year 7-9 

COLLEGE 
Year 10-12 

Second Child $1,113 $1,474.20 $1,545.60 

Third Child + $5,565 $7,731 $7,728 
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TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

TRIAL FEE 
A Trial Fee of $300 must accompany all enrolments from Pre-Primary to Year 12. 
This fee covers administration costs, is non-refundable and does not guarantee 
a place. 
 
ENDOWMENT FEE 
A non-refundable Endowment Fee is payable on acceptance of a place in Bold 
Park Community School from Year 1 to Year 12. Endowment fees do not apply 
for enrolments in Pre-Kindergarten, Kindergarten or Pre-Primary. The endow-
ment fee is due and payable by the start of Term 4 if your child is currently in 
Pre-Primary. 
 
TUITION PAYMENT OPTIONS 2025 
Consists of tuition fees, infrastructure levy and resource levy. Annual fees can 
be paid in quarterly, monthly or fortnightly instalments between February and 
October via the Direct Debit Payment Platform via Parent Lounge. An annual 
statement will be emailed late-January, which will provide the amounts payable 
for your 2025 school fees. Based on your direct debit frequency selection, you 
will be provided a login to the SchoolEasyPay Parents Lounge to pay your tuition 
fees using the following payment options: 

 Annual is one payment paid on or before 14 February 2025. 
 Edstart is an alternative payment option for years Pre-Primary to 

Year 12 where payments can be extended over a longer period. Visit 
edstart.com.au/boldpark for more information. 

 
PAYMENT OF FEES AND OUTSTANDING ACCOUNTS 
In accordance with the BPCS School Fee Policy 

 All debt collection fees will be added to the family school fee ac-
count to cover this cost for all accounts that are not paid within the 
guidelines outlined within this Fee Schedule and the BPCS School 
Fee Policy. 

 No refunds will be made for term fees if a student leaves or changes 
programs at any time during a term i.e. fees are payable for the full 
term regardless of  
attendance. 

 
FINANCIAL HARDSHIP 
Many families experience a period of financial hardship sometime during the 
schooling of their child/ren. Although our ability to help is limited, we would 
value the opportunity to work with you through such a situation. For existing 
families, in cases of financial hardship, please contact the Business Manager, 
Sue Wyatt business@boldpark.com or 08 9387 5050. 
 
DISHONOUR FEES 
The school will charge a dishonour fee for returned direct debits of $15 per dis-
honour and pass on any fees charged by the bank. If a cheque is dishonoured, 
you will be charged the above amount to your fee account. 

INFRASTRUCTURE LEVY 
The BPCS Infrastructure Levy assists the school in meeting the lease of the 
site and maintenance of the buildings and grounds. This is compulsory and 
non-tax deductible. 
 
RESOURCES LEVY 
Additional targeted resources may be required in Middle School and College 
(For example: iPad, BYO Device and Apps). Please note this fee will not be 
pro-rated for new enrolments during the year. 
 
COLLEGE FEES 
For students electing to pursue additional WACE/VET courses, these fees will 
be in addition to the BPCS Tuition Fees. The fees for students at BPCS cover 
the holistic program and all aspects of a rich school environment, we cannot 
offer a discount for students who choose to withdraw from individual WACE, 
Certificate or other programs offered. 
 
ANNUAL FEES 
Updated fees for the following year are released in November/ 
December each year. Copies are available to enrolled families or upon re-
quest. BPCS reserves the right to change educational programs in line with 
the school community’s needs and cannot refund trial fees when programs 
change. 
 
OTHER CHARGES 
Incidental costs through the year such as excursions and camps will be 
charged at the time. 
1.32% fee is charged for all BPCS Visa and Mastercard transactions and 
1.85% fee is charged for AMEX this may change based on fees charged to 
BPCS by the bank. 
 
WITHDRAWALS 
A full term’s notice in writing must be given to the school before withdrawal. 
In the event of the intended withdrawal of a student at the end of a year,  
written notice must be given to the principal prior to the end of Term 3. Failure 
to provide necessary notice will attract a notice of withdrawal fee of 10% of 
the student’s current annual tuition and infrastructure fees. 
 

End Term 
1 2025 

End Term 
2 2025 

End 
Term 3 
2025 

End Term 4 
2025 

End Term 
1 2026 

End Term 
4 
(Friday 6 
December 
2024) 

End Term 
1 
(Thursday 
10 April 
2025) 

End 
Term 2 
(Friday 
4 July 
2025) 

End Term 3 
(Friday 26 
September 
2025) 

End Term 
4 
(Friday 12 
December 
2025) 

 
SECONDARY ASSISTANCE SCHEME 
A means tested assistance scheme administered by the Department of  
Education may be available to parents who hold eligible concession cards. It 
comprises an education program allowance and a clothing allowance.  
Applications must be submitted to the Department of Education in the first 
term of each year that the parents are eligible. Application forms are available 
from the school by contacting the Business Manager 
business@boldpark.com 
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